Nursing and Midwifery Jan25 Induction

Course Name Date

Day

Start

Finish

Room

Course Induction - BSc (Hons) Adult Nursing (Direct Entry) (18 Months) (Apprenti

Course Induction - PgDip Midwifery (FT) - 5766

16 January 2025

20-01-2025
20-01-2025

20-01-2025

21-01-2025
21-01-2025

21-01-2025
21-01-2025
22-01-2025
22-01-2025

22-01-2025

22-01-2025
24-01-2025

20-01-2025
20-01-2025
20-01-2025

20-01-2025

10:00
11:30

14:00

10:00
11:30

14:00
15:00
10:00
11:30

14:00

15:00
13:30

10:00
10:30
10:45

14:00

11:15
13:00

16:00

11:15
13:00

15:00
16:00
11:15
13:00

15:00

16:00
14:45

10:30
10:45
13:00

16:00

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre
LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub PC Lab -LH-207
LSBU Hub Reception

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre

Vauxhall Lecture Theatre

Waterloo Lecture Theatre

K-405
K-405
K-405

K-405

Building

LSBU Hub
LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub
LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub
LSBU Hub
LSBU Hub
LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub

LSBU Hub
LSBU Hub

Keyworth Building
Keyworth Building
Keyworth Building

Keyworth Building

Session Title

Welcome to the Course

Introduction to the Course/
Course Plans/Assessment
Schedule.

Fitness to Practice. Professional
Values. Directional Statements?

Welcome Back! Q& A Session
Module Leads Semester 2
Introduction to the Modules.
Q&A

PDP and Digital Skills completion
LSBU Hub and Library Orientation
Introduction to the The

Apprenticeship Programme The
Skills Coach

Welcome to LSBU, Central
Support and SU

Be Safe at LSBU

Introduction to IT (Email, Moodle,
MyLSBU),PDP Completion

Discussion of Induction Week
Attendance Monitoring Check In

Discussion of Induction Week,
Cohort Leader and Course
Director and Getting to know you
History of midwifery and
Academic Conduct

Page 1 of 2



Course Name Date Day Start Finish Room Building Session Title

21-01-2025 10:00 10:30 VLE ONLINE Online Structure and aims of the Course;
Philosophy of education and
assessment of theory-
understanding the assessment

process

21-01-2025 10:30 11:15 VLE ONLINE Online Practice Placement guidelines

21-01-2025 11:30 12:15 VLE ONLINE Online Occupational Health DBS and
Uniforms

21-01-2025 12:15 13:15 VLE ONLINE Online Meet the midwifery team

21-01-2025 14:00 15:00 VLE ONLINE Online RCM Session

22-01-2025 10:00 12:00 VLE ONLINE Online Self-Directed Learning

22-01-2025 13:00 14:00 VLE ONLINE Online Meet the LME and Divisional lead

22-01-2025 14:00 16:00 VLE ONLINE Online Self-Directed Learning

23-01-2025 10:00 11:00 VLE ONLINE Online Meet your Clinical placement
facilitators

23-01-2025 11:00 12:30 VLE ONLINE Online Ground rules for the
groupStudent repre-sentatives

23-01-2025 13:00 15:00 VLE ONLINE Online Self directed learning(NICE
guidelines for Antenatal Care)

24-01-2025 09:30 10:30 Waterloo Lecture Theatre LSBU Hub Welcome to LSBU (Central
support and student Union)

24-01-2025 10:30 11:15 LSBU Hub Reception LSBU Hub LSBU Hub Orientation (Library
tour)

24-01-2025 11:30 13:30 Waterloo Lecture Theatre LSBU Hub Be Safe at LSBU- Mental Well
being

24-01-2025 14:45 16:00 Waterloo Lecture Theatre LSBU Hub Evaluation of Induc-tion Week
Q&A

16 January 2025 Page 2 of 2



