## **Nursing and Midwifery Jan25 Induction**

Course Name I	Date Day	Start	Finish	Room	Building	Session Title					
Course Induction - BSc (Hons) Adult Nursing (Direct Entry) (18 Months) (Apprenti											
	20-01-2025	10:00	11:15	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Welcome to the Course					
	20-01-2025	11:30	13:00	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Introduction to the Course/ Course Plans/Assessment Schedule.					
2	20-01-2025	14:00	16:00	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Fitness to Practice. Professional Values. Directional Statements?					
2	21-01-2025	10:00	11:15	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Welcome Back! Q& A Session					
:	21-01-2025	11:30	13:00	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Module Leads Semester 2 Introduction to the Modules.					
	21-01-2025	14:00	15:00	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Q&A					
	21-01-2025	15:00	16:00	LSBU Hub PC Lab - LH-201,LSBU Hub PC Lab -LH-207	LSBU Hub	PDP and Digital Skills completion					
2	22-01-2025	10:00	11:15	LSBU Hub Reception	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub and Library Orientation					
:	22-01-2025	11:30	13:00	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Introduction to the The Apprenticeship Programme The Skills Coach					
	22-01-2025	14:00	15:00	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Welcome to LSBU, Central Support and SU					
	22-01-2025	15:00	16:00	Vauxhall Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Be Safe at LSBU					
:	24-01-2025	13:30	14:45	Waterloo Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Introduction to IT (Email, Moodle, MyLSBU),PDP Completion					
Course Induction - PgDip Midwifery (FT) - 5766											
	20-01-2025	10:00	10:30	K-405	Keyworth Building	Discussion of Induction Week					
	20-01-2025	10:30	10:45	K-405	Keyworth Building	Attendance Monitoring Check In					
	20-01-2025	10:45	13:00	K-405	Keyworth Building	Discussion of Induction Week, Cohort Leader and Course Director and Getting to know you					
	20-01-2025	14:00	16:00	K-405	Keyworth Building	History of midwifery and Academic Conduct					

16 January 2025 Page 1 of 2

Course Name	Date	Day	Start	Finish	Room	Building	Session Title
	21-01-2025		10:00	10:30	VLE ONLINE	Online	Structure and aims of the Course; Philosophy of education and assessment of theory- understanding the assessment process
	21-01-2025		10:30	11:15	VLE ONLINE	Online	Practice Placement guidelines
	21-01-2025		11:30	12:15	VLE ONLINE	Online	Occupational Health DBS and Uniforms
	21-01-2025		12:15	13:15	VLE ONLINE	Online	Meet the midwifery team
	21-01-2025		14:00	15:00	VLE ONLINE	Online	RCM Session
	22-01-2025		10:00	12:00	VLE ONLINE	Online	Self-Directed Learning
	22-01-2025		13:00	14:00	VLE ONLINE	Online	Meet the LME and Divisional lead
	22-01-2025		14:00	16:00	VLE ONLINE	Online	Self-Directed Learning
	23-01-2025		10:00	11:00	VLE ONLINE	Online	Meet your Clinical placement facilitators
	23-01-2025		11:00	12:30	VLE ONLINE	Online	Ground rules for the groupStudent repre-sentatives
	23-01-2025		13:00	15:00	VLE ONLINE	Online	Self directed learning(NICE guidelines for Antenatal Care)
	24-01-2025		09:30	10:30	Waterloo Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Welcome to LSBU (Central support and student Union)
	24-01-2025		10:30	11:15	LSBU Hub Reception	LSBU Hub	LSBU Hub Orientation (Library tour)
	24-01-2025		11:30	13:30	Waterloo Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Be Safe at LSBU- Mental Well being
	24-01-2025		14:45	16:00	Waterloo Lecture Theatre	LSBU Hub	Evaluation of Induc-tion Week Q&A

16 January 2025 Page 2 of 2